

HB1225/786086/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1225

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “recommendations” insert “, and draft legislation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 13, insert:

“(7) the Secretary of Disabilities, or the Secretary’s designee;”;

in lines 14 and 16, strike “(7)” and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively; in line 16, strike “and”; after line 16, insert:

“(10) the Deputy Secretary for Public Health Services, or the Deputy Secretary’s designee;

(11) the Deputy Secretary for Behavioral Health, or the Deputy Secretary’s designee; and”;

in line 17, strike “(9)” and substitute “(12)”; in line 21, strike “and”; and in line 22, after “Association” insert “;

(iv) one representative who has knowledge about and expertise in advocacy for consumers; and

(v) one representative who is a licensed dietitian-nutritionist”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

HB1225/786086/1 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 1225
Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in line 5, strike “December 31, 2017” and substitute “January 31, 2018”; and in line 7, after “workgroup” insert “and any draft legislation necessary to carry out the recommendations”.